# 900221168 04/24/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proventys, Inc.		04/24/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Corporation	
Street Address:	One Post Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85166257	ALIGNQI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19812-00076-1991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry
Signature:	/lgh/
Date:	04/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALIGNQI Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0405 :H \$40.00 85166257

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of January 30, 2012 by and between Proventys, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 275 Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 ("Proventys") and McKesson Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at One Post Street, San Francisco, California 94104 ("McKesson").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Collateral Acceptance Agreement dated as of January 30, 2012, McKesson acquired certain Designated Collateral which included among other things, all right, title and interest in certain of Proventys' trademarks, service marks and, to the extent permitted under applicable law, any applications therefore, whether registered or not.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Proventys confirms that Proventys assigned and does hereby assign unto McKesson all right, including common law rights, title and interest to the trademark ALIGNQI, Application Serial No. 85166257, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, by reason of past, present or future infringement in the said trademark, and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademark pertains.

PROVENTYS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Dennis Reilly

A ATTOCOMY TO A COUNTY

Title: Vice President of Finance and

Administration

Date: April & Y, 2012

19812/00076/DOCS/2671052.1